

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12837/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 03/04/2008 in SA No. 2865/2007
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

BHANKRA BYAS MANAGING BOARD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURESH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim
relief)

Date: 16/05/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Dhruv Mehta, Adv.

Mr.Harshvardhan Jha, Adv.

Mr.Yashraj Singh Deora, Adv.

Mr.Gulshan Sharma, Adv.

for M/S K.L. Mehta & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Dipak Kumar Jena,Adv.

Mr.Sat Pal Singh, Adv.

Mr.R.K.Poshwal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.

Mr.Dipak Kumar Jena, advocate, accepts notice on behalf of
respondent No.1.Four weeks' time is granted to file counter affidavit and two weeks'
time thereafter is granted to file rejoinder affidavit, if any.There shall be stay of operation of the impugned judgment in the
meanwhile.(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master