

ITEM NO.113

COURT NO.R-2

SECTION IVB

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12837/2008

BHANKRA BYAS MANAGING BOARD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURESH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 10/11/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. T.S. Sabarish,Adv.  
M/S K.L. Mehta & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Minakshi Gosh Jena,Adv.  
Mr.Dipak Kumar Jena,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Issue fresh notice by Registered Post A.D. to the unserved respondents. Dasti service is allowed as prayed for which is to be served through the concerned trial court/civil court. Initially dasti service be issued without spare copies of the pleadings however the same may be supplied to the concerned advocates while serving the notice.

Served respondents may file counter affidavit.

List the matter on 5.1.2009.

(S.G.SHAH)  
Registrar